

## TABULATION OF BIDS

< Don't show > A

Western Federal Lands Highway Division

Project No : ID FS ERFO 2016(1)-27(1)

FLMA No:

Project Name : IDAHO PANHANDLE REPAIRS 2016

Solicitation No: DTFH7017B00010

State : ID

County : Boundary and Bonner

Federal Location : Idaho Panhandle National Forest

Opened at:

WFLHD

Opened by:

Dean Umatham

Date:

4/10/2018

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: \_\_\_\_\_

Title: Contracting Officer

Date: 4/11/2018

Contract Awarded to: Noble Excavating, Inc.

Award Date: 4/20/2018

Contract Number: 69056718C000013

Data is Public

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>\$ 1,737,710.00</b>	
Noble Excavating, Inc.		<b>\$ 1,382,711.00</b>	
CG Works Inc.		<b>\$ 2,927,205.00</b>	
Black Canyon LLC		<b>\$ 2,150,804.00</b>	
S&H Underground, Inc		<b>\$ 1,599,724.00</b>	
C.E Kramer Crane and		<b>\$ 1,853,330.00</b>	

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

**Total of Bid Items:**                      \$ 1,737,710.00                      \$ 1,382,711.00                      \$ 2,927,205.00                      \$ 2,150,804.00                      \$ 1,599,724.00                      \$ 1,853,330.00

Project No: ID FS ERFO 2016(1)-27(1)

Project Name: IDAHO PANHANDLE REPAIRS 2016

		Engineer's Estimate		Noble Excavating, Inc.		CG Works Inc.		Black Canyon LLC		S&H Underground, Inc.		J.E Kramer Crane and Contracting, Inc		
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION													
Line A0020	ALL	LPSM	\$	160,000.00	\$	160,000.00	\$	75,000.00	\$	75,000.00	\$	160,000.00	\$	160,000.00
15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING													
Line A0040	ALL	LPSM	\$	30,000.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	55,000.00	\$	55,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00
15301-0010	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL AND ASSURANCE													
Line A0060	ALL	LPSM	\$	30,000.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	75,000.00	\$	75,000.00	\$	45,000.00	\$	45,000.00
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING													
Line A0080	ALL	LPSM	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	25,000.00
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE													
Line A0100	ALL	LPSM	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00
15702-1000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL													
Line A0120	ALL	LPSM	\$	85,000.00	\$	85,000.00	\$	45,000.00	\$	45,000.00	\$	45,000.00	\$	45,000.00
15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL													
Line A0140	1,760	LNFT	\$	6.50	\$	11,440.00	\$	3.25	\$	5,720.00	\$	5.00	\$	8,800.00
15802-0000	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL													
Line A0160	ALL	LPSM	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	7,500.00
20101-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING													
Line A0180	1.0	ACRE	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00
20301-1900	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT													
Line A0200	2	EACH	\$	500.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	500.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	7,000.00
20304-1000	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS													
Line A0220	ALL	LPSM	\$	40,000.00	\$	40,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$	22,000.00	\$	22,000.00
20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION													
Line A0240	4,820	CUYD	\$	25.00	\$	120,500.00	\$	10.00	\$	48,200.00	\$	65.00	\$	313,300.00
20403-0000	UNCLASSIFIED BORROW													
Line A0260	1,740	CUYD	\$	20.00	\$	34,800.00	\$	40.00	\$	69,600.00	\$	15.00	\$	26,100.00
20701-0200	SEPARATION-STABILIZATION GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 1, TYPE B													
Line A0280	930	SQYD	\$	5.00	\$	4,650.00	\$	2.50	\$	2,325.00	\$	10.00	\$	9,300.00
20702-0200	GEOTEXTILE FILTER, CLASS 1, TYPE B													
Line A0300	4,740	SQYD	\$	5.00	\$	23,700.00	\$	2.25	\$	10,665.00	\$	5.00	\$	23,700.00
20801-0000	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION													
Line A0320	755	CUYD (CQ)	\$	30.00	\$	22,650.00	\$	15.00	\$	11,325.00	\$	45.00	\$	33,975.00
20820-0000	DEWATERING													
Line A0340	ALL	LPSM	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	25,000.00	\$	25,000.00
25101-0200	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 2													
Line A0360	720	CUYD	\$	85.00	\$	61,200.00	\$	44.00	\$	31,680.00	\$	135.00	\$	97,200.00
25101-0400	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 4													
Line A0380	200	CUYD	\$	85.00	\$	17,000.00	\$	46.00	\$	9,200.00	\$	138.00	\$	27,600.00
25101-0500	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 5													
Line A0400	560	CUYD	\$	85.00	\$	47,600.00	\$	46.00	\$	25,760.00	\$	135.00	\$	75,600.00
25101-0600	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 6													
Line A0420	6,520	CUYD	\$	75.00	\$	489,000.00	\$	48.00	\$	312,960.00	\$	175.00	\$	1,141,000.00
25102-0700	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 7													
Line A0440	440	TON	\$	50.00	\$	22,000.00	\$	55.00	\$	24,200.00	\$	260.00	\$	114,400.00
30202-1000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 1													
Line A0460	1,010	TON	\$	35.00	\$	35,350.00	\$	40.00	\$	40,400.00	\$	35.00	\$	35,350.00
55201-0200	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE)													
Line A0480	129	CUYD (CQ)	\$	1,000.00	\$	129,000.00	\$	750.00	\$	96,750.00	\$	660.00	\$	85,140.00
55401-1000	REINFORCING STEEL													
Line A0500	17,000	LB (CQ)	\$	1.25	\$	21,250.00	\$	3.00	\$	51,000.00	\$	2.25	\$	38,250.00
55701-2000	STRUCTURAL TIMBER AND LUMBER, TREATED													
Line A0520	14	MFBM	\$	6,000.00	\$	84,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	70,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	14,000.00
55720-0000	REPAIR STRUCTURAL TIMBER AND LUMBER													
Line A0540	ALL	LPSM	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	5,500.00	\$	5,500.00	\$	35,000.00	\$	35,000.00
56401-1000	BEARING DEVICE, ELASTOMERIC													
Line A0560	5	EACH (CQ)	\$	400.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	250.00	\$	1,250.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	5,000.00
60201-0800	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT													
Line A0580	52	LNFT	\$	100.00	\$	5,200.00	\$	65.00	\$	3,380.00	\$	80.00	\$	4,160.00
60702-1000	REMOVING, CLEANING, AND RELAYING CULVERT													
Line A0600	128	LNFT	\$	100.00	\$	12,800.00	\$	700.00	\$	89,600.00	\$	160.00	\$	20,480.00
61704-2000	REPLACEMENT POST, WOOD													
Line A0620	5	EACH	\$	250.00	\$	1,250.00	\$	250.00	\$	1,250.00	\$	300.00	\$	1,500.00
61704-4000	REPLACEMENT BLOCKOUT													
Line A0640	5	EACH	\$	100.00	\$	500.00	\$	30.00	\$	150.00	\$	500.00	\$	2,500.00
61705-0100	REPLACEMENT GUARDRAIL W-BEAM RAIL ELEMENT, TYPE 2, CLASS A													
Line A0660	50	LNFT	\$	50.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	90.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	150.00	\$	7,500.00

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

Project No: ID FS ERFO 2016(1)-27(1) Total of Bid Items: \$ 1,737,710.00 \$ 1,382,711.00 \$ 2,927,205.00 \$ 2,150,804.00 \$ 1,599,724.00 \$ 1,853,330.00

Project Name: IDAHO PANHANDLE REPAIRS 2016

		Engineer's Estimate		Noble Excavating, Inc.		CG Works Inc.		Black Canyon LLC		S&H Underground, Inc.		J.E Kramer Crane and Contracting, Inc		
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
62201-0250	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY													
Line A0680	40	HOUR	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00
62201-0700	BACKHOE LOADER, 1 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY FRONTEND BUCKET, 10 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM CAPACITY BACKHOE BUCKET, 90 HP MINIMUM FLYWHEEL													
Line A0700	40	HOUR	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,600.00
62201-2850	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE													
Line A0720	40	HOUR	\$ 160.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,600.00
62201-3400	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, 1 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY WITH THUMB ATTACHMENT													
Line A0740	40	HOUR	\$ 155.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00
62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR													
Line A0760	60	HOUR	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,300.00
62501-0000	TURF ESTABLISHMENT													
Line A0780	0.8	ACRE	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8,773.75	\$ 7,019.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,080.00
63502-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3													
Line A0800	12	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00
63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN													
Line A0820	112	SQFT	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 896.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 5,712.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,120.00
64703-5000	MITIGATION, ROOT WAD													
Line A0840	42	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 402.00	\$ 16,884.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 58,800.00
64704-1600	MITIGATION, STREAMBED CHANNEL RECONSTRUCTION													
Line A0860	3,780	CUYD	\$ 30.00	\$ 113,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 378,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 71,820.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 75,600.00